

#### 11th Annual Love Your Neighbor Day

Saturday, September 20, 2025 (Rain date September 27, 2025) 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

# ARE YOU WILLING TO GIVE A DAY OF YOUR TIME TO HELP YOUR NEIGHBORS IN NEED?



## Join us for the 11th annual Love Your Neighbor Day!

#### Who will you be helping?

Homeowners in the Lombard/Villa Park who have not been able to keep up with repairs and/or maintenance on their home because of financial or physical limitations and apply to LYND for assistance. We accept applications based on the number of volunteers who sign up.

In 2024, over 150 volunteers helped 34 local homeowners!

#### How will the work be done?

Small volunteer groups are assigned to each homeowner to spend a day doing specific work projects based on the needs of the homeowner. You can sign up as a group with family, friends and/or fellow church members or you can sign up individually and be assigned to a team. Youth ages 11 through 17 with adult leaders and/or parents are encouraged to participate.

Anyone in the community who would like to help homeowners in Lombard and Villa Park is encouraged to volunteer. You do not need to be affiliated with a church.

LYND covers the cost of materials and supplies needed for doing the work. We receive grants and donations that make this possible. Let us know if you would like to make a donation!

#### How do I sign-up?

Complete the attached Volunteer Sign-up Sheet and Release and Consent and Mail to: LYND, Christian Church of Villa Park, 1336 S. Villa Ave., Villa Park, IL 60181 OR E-mail to: loveyourneighbor15@yahoo.com

Have questions? E-mail us at loveyourneighbor15@yahoo.com or leave a message at 630-833-7262.



# 11th Annual Love Your Neighbor Day

Saturday, September 20, 2025 (Rain date September 27, 2025) 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

### **Volunteer Sign-Up Sheet**

|  | sign you to a team, or you can sign up with a group If so, provide the names of the other group   |
|--|---|
| Identify the o   | contact person for this group:  |
| Volunteers ages 11 – 17 must be with parer   | nt or youth group leaders. No volunteers under age 11.  |
| We encourage you to sign up <i>early</i> to help usigning up is <b>September 7, 2025.</b>                    | is determine how many neighbors we can help. <b>Deadline</b> for  |
| Name:  | Adult Youth (11 – 17 yrs.)  |
| Member of church or other organization:  |   |
| Telephone (prefer cell):   | E-mail address:   |
| Address:   | City/State/Zip Code:  |
| Would you like to make a donation to LYND?   | We can contact you or go to the QR code to make a donation online.  |
|  | 1 2 3 painting 1 2 3 concrete work 1 2 3 gutter cleaning Will you climb a ladder? Y N following area(s):                                      |
| <ul> <li>I can bring the following tools, if need</li> <li>I have a truck that can be used for de</li> </ul> | ded:eliveries.  |
|  | for work assignment? commitment to be a volunteer on September 20, 2025 (rain date agree to contact CCVP to let you know as soon as possible. |
| Volunteer's Signature:   | Date:   |
| This form must be returned with a signed   | Volunteer Release and Consent (attached) to CCVP.   |



#### 11th Annual Love Your Neighbor Day

Saturday, September 20, 2025 (Rain date September 27, 2025) 9:00 am to 4:00 pm

#### VOLUNTEER RELEASE AND CONSENT

Love Your Neighbor Day is a volunteer program hosted by the Christian Church of Villa Park (Disciples of Christ) and made possible with the assistance and participation of a number of Lombard/Villa Park area churches (collectively "Participating Churches") to perform needed clean-up, maintenance, and repair work for individuals who may not be able to accomplish this work on their own. Such work may involve hard physical labor, lifting and other strenuous activities.

I desire to participate in Love Your Neighbor Day by volunteering my time and talents. As a condition to my participation, I agree to the following:

- 1. I acknowledge that the work I will perform may be strenuous and could result in injury, and I accept full responsibility for all bodily injury or personal injury which I may sustain.
- 2. I agree for myself and for my estate and heirs to release, discharge and forever hold harmless the Participating Churches, their respective officers, directors and members, other volunteers with whom I may be working, and the individuals on whose property I may be working on, from any and all causes of action and claims which I may, at any time, have as a result of my voluntary participation in Love Your Neighbor Day.
- 3. I further acknowledge that any work I perform is strictly voluntary, and that I have the right to refuse to perform and will in fact not perform any work which I believe is beyond my capability or physical ability.
- 4. I agree that I will abide by and rules and regulations that may be established in conjunction with the Love Your Neighbor Day project on which I have chosen to volunteer.
- 5. I acknowledge that on Love Your Neighbor Day, the Participating Churches may make photographic and/or video recordings of all or a portion of any Love Your Neighbor Day ("Photos and Recordings") which could include my image or likeness and I understand that such Photos and Recordings may be included in video tapes, books, booklets, brochures, displays and electronic media which may be published or otherwise made available to the general public. I hereby consent to such Photos and Recordings and waive any and all rights to compensation for the use of such Photos and Recordings.

| Cignoture of Adult Voluntaers | Signature of Guardian or Parent for Child under 18  |     |
|-------------------------------|---|-----|
| Signature of Adult Volunteer: | I am the legal guardian of<br>am executing this Love Your Neighbor Day Volunteer<br>Release | and |
| Signature                     | Signature   |     |
| Printed Name                  | Printed Name  |     |
| Date                          | Date  |     |